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THE SAINT MICHAEL HYMNAL LITURGY PLANNING GUIDE 

Holy Week/Paschal Triduum 
 
 

Seasonal Notes 
●​ The Gloria is included for Holy Thursday, Easter Vigil, and Easter Sunday. 
●​ The word “Alleluia” may return to the liturgy at Easter Vigil and on Easter Sunday. 
●​ Chrism Mass is often celebrated on Holy Thursday, but this may vary in your diocese. 
●​ The organ should not be utilized on Good Friday. 

 

Seasonal Options for Antiphons (from the Graduale Simplex and the Graduale Romanum) 
Entrance: Palm Sunday of the Lord’s Passion #312, Holy Thursday–Mass of the Lord’s Supper 
#313, Easter Sunday #314 
Communion: Palm Sunday of the Lord’s Passion #341, Holy Thursday–Mass of the Lord’s 
Supper #342, Easter Vigil/Sunday #343 
 

 

Palm Sunday 

Liturgical Color: Red 
Themes: triumph/passion, glory/suffering 

Opening Hymn Ride On, Ride On in Majesty 
Come, Thou Precious Ransom, Come 

#732 
#486 

WINCHESTER NEW 

MEINEN JESUM LASS’ ICH NICHT 

Processional 
Hymn/Hymn to 
Christ the King 

All Glory, Laud, and Honor 
All Hail the Power of Jesus' Name 

#410 
#412  
#413 
 

ST. THEODULPH 

CORONATION 

MILES LANE 

Offertory Hymn O Sacred Head Surrounded 
Now, His Years of Life Perfected 

#680 
#634 

PASSION CHORALE 

BEACH SPRING 

Communion 
Antiphon or Hymn 

The Royal Banners Forward Go 
Vexilla Regis 
At the Cross Her Station Keeping 
Stabat Mater Dolorosa 

#787 
#813 
#431 
#762 

VEXILLA REGIS PRODEUNT 

VEXILLA REGIS PRODEUNT 

STABAT MATER DOLOROSA 

STABAT MATER DOLOROSA 



What Share I Render to the Lord 
God is Love 
Praise to the Holiest in the Height 

#825 
#717 
#717 

WAREHAM 

ABBOT’S LEIGH 

NEWMAN 

Recessional Hymn Crown Him with Many Crowns 
Ah, Holy Jesus 

#492 
#406 

DIADEMATA 

HERZLIEBSTER JESU 

 
 

Chrism Mass 

Liturgical Color: White 
Themes: priesthood, ministry, holy oils 

Entrance Antiphon 
or Hymn 

Christ is Made the Sure Foundation 
 
Firmly I Believe and Truly 
 

#463 
#464 
#511 

EDEN CHURCH 

WESTMINSTER ABBEY 

NASHOTAH HOUSE 

Offertory Hymn If Thou But Trust in God to Guide Thee 
Ye Servants of God 
 

#572 
#835 

WER NUR DEN LIEBEN GOTT 

PADERBORN 

Communion 
Antiphon or Hymn 

Sing to the Lord a Joyful Song 
Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All 
 

#752 
#587 

GONFALON ROYAL 

SWEET SACRAMENT 

Recessional Hymn Jesus Shall Reign 
Lift High the Cross 
 

#589 
#606 

DUKE STREET 

CRUCIFER 

 
 

Holy Thursday 

Liturgical Color: White 
Themes: eucharist, glory, salvation, service, humility, love 

Entrance Antiphon 
or Hymn 

Lift High the Cross 
O Love of God 

#606 
#672 

CRUCIFER 

JERUSALEM 

Washing of the Feet The Love of Christ Compels Us 
With All the Powers My Poor Soul Hath 

#786 
#832 

Miłujcie się wzajemnie 

ROCKINGHAM 



Offertory Hymn Where Charity and Love Prevail 
Ubi Caritas 

#830 
#807 
#808 

CHRISTIAN LOVE 

Berthier 

Chant, Mode VI 

Communion 
Antiphon or Hymn 

Lord, Who At Thy First Eucharist 
Humbly We Adore Thee 
Adoro te Devote 
Panis Angelicus 
O Jesus We Adore Thee 
O Food of Exiles Lowly 
O Food of Travelers, Angels’ Bread 
 

#619 
#561 
#405 
#710 
#664 
#653 
#654 

UNDE ET MEMORES 

ADORO TE DEVOTE 

ADORO TE DEVOTE 

LAMBILLOTTE 

FULDA 

INNSBRUCK 

EISENACH 

Hymn for the 
Transfer of the Most 
Blessed Sacrament 

Sing My Tongue 
Now My Tongue 
Pange Lingua 

#747 
#636 
#707 
#708 
#709 

PANGE LINGUA GLORIOSI 

GRAFTON 

PANGE LINGUA GLORIOSI 

ST. THOMAS 

Manalo 

 
 

Good Friday 

Liturgical Color: Red 
Themes: silence, awe, cross, passion & death, salvation, triumph 

Entrance Antiphon 
or Hymn 

(Silence)   

Adoration of the 
Holy Cross 

Crux Fidelis 
Crucem Tuam 
At the Cross Her Station Keeping 
Stabat Mater Dolorosa 
The Royal Banners Forward Go 
Vexilla Regis 
What Wondrous Love  
O Sacred Head Surrounded 

#494 
#493 
#431 
#762 
#787 
#813 
#827 
#680 

Chant, Mode I 

Chant, Mode IV 

STABAT MATER DOLOROSA 

STABAT MATER DOLOROSA 

VEXILLA REGIS PRODEUNT 

VEXILLA REGIS PRODEUNT 

WONDROUS LOVE 

PASSION CHORAL 

Communion 
Antiphon or Hymn 

Let Thy Blood in Mercy Poured 
Now, His Years of Life Perfected 
My Song is Love Unknown 
 

#604 
#634 
#631 

JESU MEINE ZUVERSICHT 

BEACH SPRING 

LOVE UNKNOWN 



Recessional Hymn (Silence)   

 
 

Easter Vigil 

Liturgical Color: White 
Themes: solemnity, glory, joy, initiation, history of salvation, resurrection, life, hope 

Litany of the Saints 
& Sprinkling Rite 

Litany of the Saints 
Vidi Aquam 
 

#609 
#235 

Chant 

Chant 

Offertory Hymn Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life 
Breathe on Me, Breath of God 
My God, Accept My Heart This Day 
 

#482 
#457 
#629 

THE CALL 

FRANCONIA 

CHESHIRE 

Communion 
Antiphon or Hymn 

Alleluia! Sing to Jesus! 
At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing 
 
The Strife is O’er 

#422 
#432 
#433 
#788 
#789 

HYFRYDOL 

SALZBURG 

SONNE DER GERECHTIGKEIT 

VICTORY 

GELOBT SEI GOTT 

Recessional Hymn Alleluia! Alleluia! Praise the Lord 
Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain 
Sing with All the Saints in Glory  
 

#420 
#487 
#754 

ALLELUIA SONG 

GAUDEAMUS PARITER 

RUSTINGTON 

 

 
Easter Sunday 

Liturgical Color: White 
Themes: solemnity, glory, joy, resurrection, life, hope, baptism 

Entrance Antiphon 
or Hymn 

Jesus Christ is Risen Today 
Christ the Lord is Risen Again 
 

#585 
#469 

EASTER HYMN 

CHRIST IST ERSTANDEN 

Sprinkling Rite Vidi Aquam 
 

#235 Chant 



Offertory Hymn All Ye Peoples, Bless the Lord 
Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem Rise 
 

#418 
#419 

CHISLEHURST 

ALLELUIA! ALLELUIA! 

Communion 
Antiphon or Hymn 

Alleluia! Sing to Jesus! 
At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing 
 
The Strife is O’er 
 
Come, Risen Lord and Deign to Be Our Guest 
 

#422 
#432 
#433 
#788 
#789 
#483 

HYFRYDOL 

SALZBURG 

SONNE DER GERECHTIGKEIT 

VICTORY 

GELOBT SEI GOTT 

SURSUM CORDA 

Recessional Hymn Christ the Lord is Risen Today 
 
Alleluia! Alleluia! Praise the Lord 
Christ Jesus Lay in Death’s Strong Bands 

#470 
#471
#420 
#465 

LLANFAIR 

VICTIMAE PASCHALI 

ALLELUIA SONG 

CHRIST LAG IN 

TODESBANDEN 

 


