THE ST. MICHAEL HYMNAL

THE SAINT MICHAEL HYMNAL LITURGY PLANNING GUIDE Holy Week/Paschal Triduum

Seasonal Notes

- The Gloria is included for Holy Thursday, Easter Vigil, and Easter Sunday.
- The word "Alleluia" may return to the liturgy at Easter Vigil and on Easter Sunday.
- Chrism Mass is often celebrated on Holy Thursday, but this may vary in your diocese.
- The organ should not be utilized on Good Friday.

Seasonal Options for Antiphons (from the Graduale Simplex and the Graduale Romanum)

Entrance: Palm Sunday of the Lord's Passion #312, Holy Thursday–Mass of the Lord's Supper

#313, Easter Sunday #314

Communion: Palm Sunday of the Lord's Passion #341, Holy Thursday-Mass of the Lord's

Supper #342, Easter Vigil/Sunday #343

Palm Sunday

Liturgical Color: Red Themes: triumph/passion, glory/suffering				
Opening Hymn	Ride On, Ride On in Majesty Come, Thou Precious Ransom, Come	#732 #486	WINCHESTER NEW MEINEN JESUM LASS' ICH NICHT	
Processional Hymn/Hymn to Christ the King	All Glory, Laud, and Honor All Hail the Power of Jesus' Name	#410 #412 #413	ST. THEODULPH CORONATION MILES LANE	
Offertory Hymn	O Sacred Head Surrounded Now, His Years of Life Perfected	#680 #634	PASSION CHORALE BEACH SPRING	
Communion Antiphon or Hymn	The Royal Banners Forward Go Vexilla Regis At the Cross Her Station Keeping Stabat Mater Dolorosa	#787 #813 #431 #762	VEXILLA REGIS PRODEUNT VEXILLA REGIS PRODEUNT STABAT MATER DOLOROSA STABAT MATER DOLOROSA	

	What Share I Render to the Lord	#825	WAREHAM
	God is Love	#717	ABBOT'S LEIGH
	Praise to the Holiest in the Height	#717	NEWMAN
Recessional Hymn	Crown Him with Many Crowns	#492	DIADEMATA
	Ah, Holy Jesus	#406	HERZLIEBSTER JESU

Chrism Mass

Liturgical Color: White Themes: priesthood, ministry, holy oils				
Entrance Antiphon or Hymn	Christ is Made the Sure Foundation Firmly I Believe and Truly	#463 #464 #511	EDEN CHURCH WESTMINSTER ABBEY NASHOTAH HOUSE	
Offertory Hymn	If Thou But Trust in God to Guide Thee	#572	WER NUR DEN LIEBEN GOTT	
	Ye Servants of God	#835	PADERBORN	
Communion	Sing to the Lord a Joyful Song	#752	GONFALON ROYAL	
Antiphon or Hymn	Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All	#587	SWEET SACRAMENT	
Recessional Hymn	Jesus Shall Reign	#589	DUKE STREET	
	Lift High the Cross	#606	CRUCIFER	

Holy Thursday

Liturgical Color: White Themes: eucharist, glory, salvation, service, humility, love			
Entrance Antiphon or Hymn	Lift High the Cross O Love of God	#606 #672	CRUCIFER JERUSALEM
Washing of the Feet	The Love of Christ Compels Us With All the Powers My Poor Soul Hath	#786 #832	Miłujcie się wzajemnie ROCKINGHAM

Offertory Hymn	Where Charity and Love Prevail Ubi Caritas	#830 #807 #808	CHRISTIAN LOVE Berthier Chant, Mode VI
Communion Antiphon or Hymn	Lord, Who At Thy First Eucharist Humbly We Adore Thee Adoro te Devote Panis Angelicus O Jesus We Adore Thee O Food of Exiles Lowly O Food of Travelers, Angels' Bread	#619 #561 #405 #710 #664 #653 #654	UNDE ET MEMORES ADORO TE DEVOTE ADORO TE DEVOTE LAMBILLOTTE FULDA INNSBRUCK EISENACH
Hymn for the Transfer of the Most Blessed Sacrament	Sing My Tongue Now My Tongue Pange Lingua	#747 #636 #707 #708 #709	PANGE LINGUA GLORIOSI GRAFTON PANGE LINGUA GLORIOSI ST. THOMAS Manalo

Good Friday

Liturgical Color: Red Themes: silence, awe, cross, passion & death, salvation, triumph				
Entrance Antiphon or Hymn	(Silence)			
Adoration of the Holy Cross	Crux Fidelis Crucem Tuam At the Cross Her Station Keeping Stabat Mater Dolorosa The Royal Banners Forward Go Vexilla Regis What Wondrous Love O Sacred Head Surrounded	#494 #493 #431 #762 #787 #813 #827 #680	Chant, Mode I Chant, Mode IV STABAT MATER DOLOROSA STABAT MATER DOLOROSA VEXILLA REGIS PRODEUNT VEXILLA REGIS PRODEUNT WONDROUS LOVE PASSION CHORAL	
Communion Antiphon or Hymn	Let Thy Blood in Mercy Poured Now, His Years of Life Perfected My Song is Love Unknown	#604 #634 #631	JESU MEINE ZUVERSICHT BEACH SPRING LOVE UNKNOWN	

Recessional Hymn	(Silence)		
------------------	-----------	--	--

Easter Vigil

	0		
Liturgical Color: White Themes: solemnity, glory, joy, initiation, history of salvation, resurrection, life, hope			
Litany of the Saints & Sprinkling Rite	Litany of the Saints Vidi Aquam	#609 #235	Chant Chant
Offertory Hymn	Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life Breathe on Me, Breath of God My God, Accept My Heart This Day	#482 #457 #629	THE CALL FRANCONIA CHESHIRE
Communion Antiphon or Hymn	Alleluia! Sing to Jesus! At the Lamb's High Feast We Sing The Strife is O'er	#422 #432 #433 #788 #789	HYFRYDOL SALZBURG SONNE DER GERECHTIGKEIT VICTORY GELOBT SEI GOTT
Recessional Hymn	Alleluia! Alleluia! Praise the Lord Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain Sing with All the Saints in Glory	#420 #487 #754	ALLELUIA SONG GAUDEAMUS PARITER RUSTINGTON

Easter Sunday

Liturgical Color: White Themes: solemnity, glory, joy, resurrection, life, hope, baptism				
Entrance Antiphon or Hymn Jesus Christ is Risen Today				
Sprinkling Rite	Vidi Aquam	#235	Chant	

Offertory Hymn	All Ye Peoples, Bless the Lord Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem Rise	#418 #419	CHISLEHURST ALLELUIA! ALLELUIA!
Communion Antiphon or Hymn	Alleluia! Sing to Jesus! At the Lamb's High Feast We Sing The Strife is O'er Come, Risen Lord and Deign to Be Our Guest	#422 #432 #433 #788 #789 #483	HYFRYDOL SALZBURG SONNE DER GERECHTIGKEIT VICTORY GELOBT SEI GOTT SURSUM CORDA
Recessional Hymn	Christ the Lord is Risen Today Alleluia! Alleluia! Praise the Lord Christ Jesus Lay in Death's Strong Bands	#470 #471 #420 #465	LLANFAIR VICTIMAE PASCHALI ALLELUIA SONG CHRIST LAG IN TODESBANDEN